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THANK YOU! 
 
 

Thank you for attending the 
3rd Annual Triple Play Networking Event 

on Monday, June 10, 2019! 
 

It was a successful event, and we are getting 
great feedback from many who participated. 

 
As a special thanks for registering AND attending, 

we would like you to have this FREE gift. This listing 
contains contact information collected through 

our online registration process. 
 

We hope the connections you made, 
and the information provided in this directory, 

create multiple paths to continuous growth! 
 
 
 

The Bellewether Team, on behalf of 
Missouri Department of Transportation 

and COMTO Kansas City 
 

www.bellewether.com www.modot.org www.comtokc.org 
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 A  
 

A Clean Slate, LLC 
Carol Taylor 
President 
 

 
O:  816.221.0806 
C:  816.221.0806 
F:  816.221.0987 
Carol@aclean-slate.com 
 

 
3200 Wayne Ave 
Kansas City, MO 64109 
www.aclean-slate.com 

 

Amiglia Design Group, LLC 
Amy Migliazzo 
Owner 
 

 
O:  913.649.2527 
C:  913.963.9715 
amy@amigliadesign.com 
 

 
4200 Somerset Drive 
Prairie Village, KS 66208 
www.amigliadesign.com 
 

 

Associated Redi-Mix, Inc. 
Mary "Liz" Schoenfeld 
President 
 

 
O:  417.781.1820 
C:  417.629.7464 
F:  417.781.7350 
liz@loadofthis.com 
 

 
3690 N Savannah Ln 
Joplin, MO 64801 
www.loadofthis.com 

 B  

 

Battery Outfitters 
Bret Stelts 
Sales Rep 
 

 
O:  417.271.3801 
C:  417.434.3722 
F:  417.271.3804 
bstelts@batteryoutfitters.com 
 

 
35687 Hwy 86 
Golden, MO 65658 
www.batteryoutfitters.com 
 

 

Bellewether Global 
Jami L. Henry, MBA 
President/COO 
 

 
O:  816.554.9400, x 223 
C:  816.210.7510 
F:  816.326.9008 
jhenry@bellewether.com 
 

 
PO Box 287 
Lee’s Summit, MO 64063 
www.bellewether.com 
www.hai-institute.com 
 

 

Bellewether Global 
Kay A. Saunders, MBA 
Founder/CEO 
 

 
O:  816.554.9400, x224 
C:  816.210.7520 
F:  816.326.9008 
saunders@bellewether.com 
 

 
PO Box 287 
Lee’s Summit, MO 64063 
www.bellewether.com 
www.hai-institute.com 
 

 C  

 

City of Kansas City Missouri 
Darrell Everette 
Procurement Manager - 
Construction 
 

 
O:  816.513.0798 
C:  816.686.8120 
F:  816.513.2812 
darrell.everette@kcmo.org 
 

 
414 E 12th Street 
Kansas City, MO 64106 
www.kcmo.gov 
 

 

City of Kansas City Missouri 
Priya Iyengar 
Project Manager 
 

 
padmavathi.iyengar@kcmo.org 

 
Kansas City, MO 64111 
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Clark Weitz Clarkson (CWC) 
Dewanna O’Guinn 
MWBE Coordinator 
 

 
O:  816.520.3497 
C:  816.520.3497 
dewanna.oguinn@cwcjv.com 
 

 
543 Mexico City Avenue 
Kansas City, MO 64154 
www.cwcjv.com 
 

 

Custom Engineering 
Joe Davis 
CEO 
 

 
O:  816.350.1473 
C:  816.350.1473 
F:  816.350.1579 
jtdavis@customengr.com 
  

 
12760 E 40 Highway 
Independence, MO 64055 
www.customengr.com 

 D  

 

Dignified Digital 
Kamiasha Tyner 
Media Specialist 
 

 
O:  913.707.0775 
kamiasha.tyner@gmail.com 
 
 

 
www.dignifieddigital.com 

 

DiverseID, LLC 
Martina Derra 
President 
 

 
O:  816.505.1369 
C:  816.596.2141 
F:  866.292.6936 
martina.derra@diverseid.com 
 

 
8121 NW 80th Terrace 
Kansas City, MO 64152 
www.diverseid.com 
 

 E  

 

Emery Sapp & Sons 
Caitlyn Cook 
Director, Marketing + Client 
Relations 
 

 
O:  816.221.3500 
C:  816.517.6619 
F:  816.421.9333 
caitlyn.cook@emerysapp.com 
 

 
140 walnut Street 
Kansas City, MO 64106 
www.emerysapp.com 
 

 

Emery Sapp & Sons 
Eric Mann 
Business Development Manager 
 

 
O:  816.221.3500 
C:  913.515.7783 
F:  816.421.9333 
eric.mann@emerysapp.com 
 

 
140 Walnut Street 
Kansas City, MO 64106 
www. emerysapp.com 
 

 F  

 
None 
 

  

 G  

 

Gonzalez Construction 
Alex Gonzalez 
President/CEO 
 

 
O:  816.694.7129 
C:  816.694.7129 
F:  816.796.4203 
alex@gonzalez-kc.com 
 

 
PO Box 862 
Blue Springs, MO 64013 
www.gonzalez-kc.com 
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GPW & Associates, LLC 
Gina Pacumbaba-Watson 
President & CEO 
 

 
O:  785.865.2332, x101 
C:  785.550.5792 
F:  785.865.2333 
gpw@gpwassociates.com 
 

 
1001 New Hampshire Street 
Lawrence, KS 66044 
www.gpwassociates.com 
 

 H  

 

Hardwick Law Firm, LLC 
Herbert Hardwick 
President 
 

 
O:  816.221.9445 
F:  816.221.1132 
hhardwick@hardwicklaw.com 
 

 
2405 Grand Boulevard, Suite 800 
Kansas City, MO 64108 
www. hardwicklaw.com 

 

Hartline Construction 
Jennifer Hart 
Owner 
 

 
O:  816.921.6002 
C:  913.269.0481 
F:  816.920.0502 
jhart@hartlinecon.com 
 

 
PO Box 25684 
Overland Park, KS 66225 
www.hartlinekc.com 
 

 I  

 

I BREW perfume 
Oie OWhite 
Fragrance Tech 
 

 
O:  816.444.5045 
C:  913.609.1288 
oiewhite@aol.com 
 

 
5827 Woodland Ave 
Kansas City, MO 64110 
www.ibrewperfume.party 
 

 

IBC 
Angie Gavin 
Director of Business 
Development 
 

 
O:  816.220.0812 
C:  816.876.5269 
angie@ibcinc.biz 
 

 
1213 W 8th Street 
Kansas City, MO 64101 
www.ibc2inc.biz 
 

 

Intelligent Print Management 
Wendy Fergerson 
President 

 

 
O:  816.554.9992 
C:  816.678.9966 
F:  816.554.9996 
wfergerson@ipmkc.com 
 

 
2417 SW Springwater Drive 
Lee’s Summit, MO 64081 
www.ipmkc.com 
 

 J  

 
None 
 

  

 K  

 

KCATA 
Denise Adams 
Manager of Procurement 

 
O:  816.346.0224 
C:  913.244.7239 
F:  816.346.0336 
dadams@kcata.org 
 

 
1350 East 17th Street 
Kansas City, MO 64108 
www.kcata.org 
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KCATA 
Maurice Gay 
Contract Vendor Specialist 
Coordinator 
 

 
O:  816.346.0366 
C:  816.612.1519 
F:  816.346.0336 
MGay@kcata.org 
 

 
1350 E 17th Street 
Kansas City, MO 64108 
www.ridekkc.org 

 

KCATA 
Whitney Morgan 
DBELO 
 

 
O:  813.346.0277 
C:  913.485.4174 
wmorgan@kcata.org 
 

 
1350 East 17th Street 
Kansas City, MO 64108 
www.comtokc.com 
 

 

KDOT 
Charles Dilliehunt 
Program Consultant 
 

 
O:  785.296.0282 
C:  785.383.2877 
F:  785.296.0723 
Charles.Dilliehunt@ks.gov 
 

 
700 SW Harrison 
Topeka, KS 66603 
www.ksdot.org 
 

 
KDOT 
Doria Watson 
Civil Rights Administrator 
 

 
O:  785.296.6703 
C:  785.845.9832 
doria.watson@ks.gov 
 

 
700 SW Harrison 
Topeka, KS 66603 
www.ksdot.org 
 

 L  

 

LDB Landscape Architecture & 
Engineering, LLP 
Dea Brokesh 
President 
 

 
O:  785.770.3495 
C:  785.410.4335 
F:  785.770.3495 
dea@ldbconsultants.com 
 

 
3005 Wilson Drive 
Manhattan, KS 66502 
www.ldbconsultants.com 
 

 M  

 

Maintenance Contract Services, 
LLC 
Antonio Bryant 
Owner 
 

 
O:  816.872.5291 
C:  816.872.5291 
tony@mcsofkc.com 
 

 
6900 E 123rd Street 
Grandview, MO 64030 

www.mcsofkc.com 

 

 

Mid-America Regional Council 
Beth Dawson 
Senior Land Use Planner 
 

 
O:  816.701.8325 
C:  816.213.4716 
F:  816.421.7758 
bdawson@marc.org 
 

 
600 Broadway, Suite 200 
Kansas City, MO 64105-1659 
www.marc.org 
 

 

Midwest Sweepers and 
Scrubbers 
Garrett Damron 
Rental Sales Manager 
 

 
O:  913.671.7224 
C:  913.638.6758 
garrett@midwestscrubbers.com 
 

 
3073 Merriam Ln 
Kansas City, KS 66106 
www.midwestscrubbers.com 
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MoDOT 
AJ Byrd 
Community Liaison 
 

 
O:  816.607.2163 
C:  816.863.4757 
F:  816.622.6379 
albert.byrd@modot.mo.gov 
 

 
600 NE Colbern Road 
Lee’s Summit, MO 64086 
www.modot.org 
 

 

MoDOT 
Lester Woods, Jr. 
External Civil Rights, Director 
 

 
O:  573.526.2978 
C:  573.690.8249 
F:  573.526.0558 
lester.woodsjr@modot.mo.gov 
 

 
1617 Missouri Blvd 
Jefferson City, MO 65102 
www.modot.org 

 

MoDOT 
Prenness Josey 
Civil Rights Specialist 
 

 
O:  816.607.2162 
C:  816.349.8641 
prenness.josey@modot.mo.gov 

 
600 NE Colburn Road 
Lee’s Summit, MO 64086 
www.modot.org 
 

 

Mustardseed Cultural & 
Environmental Services, LLC 
Timberlyn Smith 
President/CFO 
 

 
O:  816.333.2424 
C:  816.804.2700 
F:  816.572.6328 
tsmith@m-c-e-services.net 
 

 
222 W Gregory Blvd, Suite 211 
Kansas City, MO 64114 
www.m-c-e-services.net 

 N  

 
None 
 

  

 O  

 

Office Products Alliance 
Brian Gwin 
Installation Manager 
 
 

 
O:  816.895.8086 
C:  816.918.4885 
F:  816.444.2811 
brian@opakc.com 
 

 
2015 Washington 
Kansas City, MO 64108 
www.opakc.com 

 P  

 

Palomino’s 
Veronica Chavez 
Restaurant Manager 
 

 
O:  816.833.3270   
C:  816.288.2150 
 
 

 
10219 East US 24 Highway 
Independence, Missouri 64053-1533 
 
 

 

Pink Tie Promotions 
Valeria Posey 
President 
 

 
O:  816.529.0338 
C:  816.529.0338 
valposey@pinktieproart.com 

 
4706 Kensington Avenue 
Kansas City, MO 64130 
www.PinkTieProArt.com 
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PlanGrid 
Kelly Cole 
RSM 
 

 
O:  816.207.4122 
C:  281.763.8193 
kelly.cole@plangrid.com 
 

 
2132 SW Timbertrace Ln 
Lee’s Summit, MO 64082 
www.plangrid.com 
 

 Q  

 
None 
 

  

 R  

 

Richardson Hauling, Inc. 
Dianna Richardson 
President 
 

 
O:  816.252.0664 
C:  816.213.9527 
F:  816.836.3590 
dianna@richardsonhauling.com 
 

 
PO Box 8538 
Independence, MO 64052 
 

 

River City Rebar 
Frances Collier 
Owner 
 

 
O:  816.519.0709 
C:  816.519.0709 
fran@rivercityrebar.com 
 

 
1833 Swope Pkwy 
Kansas City, MO 64130 
www.rivercityrebar.com 

 S  

 

SE3, LLC 
Carrera Kauszler 
Marketing / Business 
Development 
 

 
O:  816.723.9567 
C:  816.723.9567 
F:  816.272.5545 
ckauszler@se3.us 
 

 
230 SW Main Street 
Lee’s Summit, MO 64063 
www.se3.us 
 

 

SE3, LLC 
LeRon Fields 
Office Manager 
 

 
O:  816.272.5545 
C:  816.365.0837 
lfields@se3.us 
 

 
5806 Brighton 
Kansas City, MO 64130 
www.se3.us 
 

 

Shockey Consulting 
Shelia Shockey 
President 
 

 
O:  913.248.9585 
C:  913.515.4365 
sheila@shockeyconsulting.com 
 

 
12351 W 96th Terrace, Suite 107 
Lenexa, KS 66215 
www.shockeyconsulting.com 

 

Stewart Town Coffee 
James Stewart 
President 
 

 
O:  816.824.2300 
head_bean_burner@stewarttowncoffee.com 
 

 
6811 Sycamore Avenue 
Kansas City, MO 64133 
www.stewarttowncoffee.com 
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Sudduth Engineering and 
Associate 
Cervente Sudduth 
 

 
O:  816.914.3899 

 
Kansas City, MO 

 

Superior Moving & Storage 
Ceil Lynch 
President 
 

 
O:  816.471.1662 
C:  816.471.1662 
F:  816.471.1662 
clynch@superiormoving.com 
 

 
2020 Walnut 
Kansas City, MO 64141 
www. superiormoving.com 

 

Sweetooth Bakery 
Renae Nelson 
Owner 
 

 
O:  816.797.4244 
C:  816.797.4244 
sweetooth.bakery@hotmail.com 
 

 

 T  

 

Talent Acquisition Group, LLC 
FaLisa McCannon 
Owner 
 

 
O:  816.876.4003 
C:  816.876.4003 
falisam@talentacquisitionllc.com 
 

 
34204 East Hendricks Road 
Lone Jack, MO 64070 
www. talentacquisition-it.com 

 

Taliaferro & Browne, Inc. 
Michael Gardner 
Business Development Director 
 

 
O:  816.283.3456 
mgardner@tb-engr.com 
 

 
1020 E 8th Street 
Kansas City, MO 64106 
www.tb-engr.com 
 

 

Toto TV Productions 
Mitch Weber 
Owner 
 

 
O:  816.315.1912 
C:  816.315.1912 
mitch@tototv.video 
 

 
1400 Woodbury Lane 
Liberty, MO 64068 
www.tototv.video 

 

Transit Works 
Jennifer Bryan 
Purchasing Manager 
 

 
O:  816.249.2534 
C:  816.807.9351 
F:  913.701.3129 
jennifer.bryan@transit-works.com 
 

 
30 Funston Road, Suite B 
Kansas City, KS 66115 
www.transit-works.com 
 

 U  

 

USDA/AMS 
John Duker 
Director of Sales 
 

 
O:  913.945.1912 
C:  913.575.1278 
F:  913.945.1912 
john.duker@engageveracity.com 
 

 
8100 Newton Street 
Overland Park, KS 66204 
www.engageveracity.com 
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 V  

 

Veracity 
Bob Morton 
Chief Revenue Officer 
 

 
O:  913.424.9333 
bob.morton@engageveracity.com 

 

 

Vireo 
Lauren Cano 
Landscape Architecture & Urban 
Design 
 

 
O:  816.777.3002 
F:  816.756.5690 
lauren@bevireo.com 
 

 
929 Walnut, Suite 700 
Kansas City, MO 64106 
www.bevireo.com 
 

 

VSM Engineering, LLC 
Valerie McCaw 
President 
 

 
O:  816.914.1788 
C:  816.914.1788 
F:  816.746.8886 
vmccaw@vsmkc.com 
 

 
8008 N Chatham Ave 
Kansas City, MO 64151 
www.vsmkc.com 
 

 W  

 

WSP USA, Inc. 
Agnes Otto 
VP, Sr. Area Manager 

 
O:  816.702.4242 
C:  816.266.3693 
agnes.otto@wsp.com 
 

 
300 Wyandotte, Suite 200 
Kansas City, MO 64105 
www.wsp.com 
 

 

WSP USA, Inc. 
Scott Cogan 
Project Manager 
 

 
O:  816.702.4227 
C:  816.510.7255 
scott.cogan@wsp.com 
 

 
300 Wyandotte Street, Suite 200 
Kansas City, MO 64105 
www.wsp.com 
 

 

WSP USA, Inc. 
Lawrence Oquendo 
Civil Eng Manager / PM 
 

 
O:  816.702.4241 
C:  913.544.4390 
Lawrence.Oquendo@wsp.com 
 

 
300 Wyandotte 
Kansas City, MO 64105 
www.wsp.com 
 

 X Y Z  

 
None 
 

  

 

 


